

M/s Amit Singla vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 9097 of 2025

02.01.2026 Present: M/s Atul Jhingan, Srishti Chauhan and Pratiksha Chandel, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, reply to the writ petition not filed. Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply stands filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed for, within four weeks.

List on 25.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 02, 2026
(narender)