

Item No.S-7

M/s Amit Singla vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.9097 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply has already been filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

To come up on **11.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 25, 2026 (KS)